
2024-2025 University of Montevallo Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 16, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-17   Conf: 9-13   Home: 7-5   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Sorrells, Aubrey 27-25 720 26.7 118-276 .428 14-60 .233 56-74 .757 61 89 150 5.6 72 2 29 66 21 27 306 11.3
02 Gillies, Jordan 17-16 599 35.2 63-158 .399 20-60 .333 41-51 .804 12 96 108 6.4 37 0 69 53 13 43 187 11.0
15 Edwards, Lia 23-16 664 28.9 79-209 .378 12-35 .343 81-110 .736 40 75 115 5.0 44 2 24 43 6 24 251 10.9
11 Grimes, Isabel 16-16 513 32.1 59-148 .399 15-52 .288 34-50 .680 17 39 56 3.5 43 2 28 34 3 25 167 10.4
12 Reid, Ramie 23-7 309 13.4 57-105 .543 0-0 .000 53-69 .768 31 46 77 3.3 43 1 12 36 6 3 167 7.3
23 Saffold, Elisa 28-13 607 21.7 74-219 .338 32-114 .281 21-32 .656 21 62 83 3.0 56 0 27 45 2 22 201 7.2
30 Cook, Savannah 23-6 386 16.8 52-148 .351 27-87 .310 8-9 .889 18 35 53 2.3 33 0 16 46 3 3 139 6.0
04 Eastman, Anna Katherine 26-24 727 28.0 43-138 .312 25-94 .266 13-19 .684 22 36 58 2.2 24 0 40 53 2 24 124 4.8
10 Richardson, Jerrilyn 24-8 449 18.7 26-76 .342 14-47 .298 23-46 .500 9 52 61 2.5 45 0 19 59 4 24 89 3.7
14 Johnigan, Olivia 2-0 22 11.0 3-11 .273 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 3.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 6 3.0
13 Susla, Julia 20-9 410 20.5 22-58 .379 3-14 .214 11-22 .500 15 33 48 2.4 41 1 24 32 4 15 58 2.9
22 Burdette, Carlyn 11-0 101 9.2 9-20 .450 3-13 .231 0-2 .000 4 14 18 1.6 2 0 3 3 0 1 21 1.9
03 Gordon, MaKayla 23-0 191 8.3 2-12 .167 0-2 .000 8-12 .667 11 24 35 1.5 28 0 7 10 0 3 12 0.5
21 Cartee, Mary 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5700 203.6 607-1579 .384 165-580 .284 349-496 .704 306 672 978 34.9 469 8 298 501 64 215 1728 61.71
Opponents 28 5700 203.6 701-1637 .428 178-547 .325 339-508 .667 326 716 1042 37.2 462 9 364 445 66 294 1919 68.54

Team Statistics Mont OPP
SCORING 1728 1919
    Points Per Game 61.7 68.5
    Scoring Margin -6.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 607-1579 701-1637
    Field Goal Pct .384 .428
3 POINT FG-ATT 165-580 178-547
    3PT FG Pct .284 .325
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 349-496 339-508
    FT Pct .704 .667
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 12.1
REBOUNDS 978 1042
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 37.2
    Rebounds Margin -2.3 –
ASSISTS 298 364
    Assists Per Game 10.6 13.0
TURNOVERS 501 445
    Turnovers Per Game 17.9 15.9
    Turnovers Margin -2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 215 294
    Steals Per Game 7.7 10.5
BLOCKS 64 66
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 2.4
ATTENDANCE 3,881 4,795
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-323 14-343
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-217

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Montevallo 401 402 408 480 5 13 1728
Opponents 442 443 548 451 5 10 1919

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Nova Southeastern L 50-72 193
11/09/24 vs Embry-Riddle (FL) L 61-83 241
11/16/24 at Shorter W 52-51 114
11/23/24 at Spring Hill L 69-78 100
11/26/24 TENN. SOUTHERN W 94-67 310

* 12/05/24 LEE W 67-59 403
* 12/07/24 TREVECCA NAZARENE W 57-40 227
* 12/12/24 at Delta St. L 59-61 278
* 12/14/24 at Mississippi Col. L 48-58 127
* 12/19/24 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS W 82-79 172
* 12/21/24 UNION (TN) L 65-71 189
* 01/04/25 at AUM L 69-88 185
* 01/09/25 at Alabama Huntsville L 61-67 664
* 01/11/25 at West Ala. W 70-60 234
* 01/16/25 VALDOSTA ST. W 69-64 712
* 01/18/25 WEST FLORIDA L 67-70 417
* 01/23/25 at Trevecca Nazarene W 56-43 247
* 01/25/25 at Lee L 53-76 397
* 01/30/25 MISSISSIPPI COL. L 52-78 274
* 02/01/25 DELTA ST. W 50-48 250
* 02/06/25 at Union (TN) L 68-106 268
* 02/08/25 at Christian Brothers W 80-69 500
* 02/15/25 AUM L 58-62 269
* 02/20/25 WEST ALA. W 67-62 269
* 02/22/25 ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE L 69-86 389
* 02/27/25 at West Florida L 53-80 628
* 03/01/25 at Valdosta St. L 44-54 788

03/04/25 at Union (TN) L 38-87 265

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Montevallo Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 16, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-13   Home: 6-5   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Sorrells, Aubrey 22-21 623 28.3 105-244 .430 13-55 .236 48-66 .727 54 78 132 6.0 60 1 26 56 21 26 271 12.3
15 Edwards, Lia 20-13 588 29.4 68-181 .376 12-32 .375 70-96 .729 33 68 101 5.1 41 2 23 41 6 21 218 10.9
02 Gillies, Jordan 12-11 426 35.5 41-104 .394 15-43 .349 32-41 .780 6 72 78 6.5 26 0 53 35 7 38 129 10.8
11 Grimes, Isabel 11-11 364 33.1 38-98 .388 10-33 .303 27-37 .730 11 31 42 3.8 27 1 17 24 3 15 113 10.3
12 Reid, Ramie 17-5 229 13.5 43-72 .597 0-0 .000 40-53 .755 24 34 58 3.4 29 0 10 29 5 3 126 7.4
23 Saffold, Elisa 22-10 464 21.1 51-156 .327 24-82 .293 19-28 .679 17 53 70 3.2 40 0 22 35 2 11 145 6.6
30 Cook, Savannah 20-5 336 16.8 42-128 .328 24-79 .304 8-9 .889 17 29 46 2.3 28 0 13 37 3 2 116 5.8
04 Eastman, Anna Katherine 22-20 622 28.3 39-121 .322 24-82 .293 12-15 .800 19 33 52 2.4 23 0 33 39 2 20 114 5.2
10 Richardson, Jerrilyn 22-8 421 19.1 26-73 .356 14-45 .311 21-44 .477 8 49 57 2.6 40 0 18 52 4 22 87 4.0
13 Susla, Julia 14-6 280 20.0 13-36 .361 0-6 .000 7-15 .467 8 25 33 2.4 21 0 19 18 4 12 33 2.4
22 Burdette, Carlyn 6-0 35 5.8 2-9 .222 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 4 8 12 2.0 1 0 1 1 0 1 4 0.7
03 Gordon, MaKayla 17-0 112 6.6 2-10 .200 0-2 .000 4-6 .667 7 11 18 1.1 18 0 4 8 0 2 8 0.5
Total 22 4500 204.5 470-1232 .381 136-465 .292 288-410 .702 244 541 785 35.7 354 4 239 388 57 173 1364 62.00
Opponents 22 4500 204.5 547-1282 .427 135-418 .323 252-382 .660 251 562 813 37.0 362 9 269 344 52 227 1481 67.32

Team Statistics Mont OPP
SCORING 1364 1481
    Points Per Game 62.0 67.3
    Scoring Margin -5.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 470-1232 547-1282
    Field Goal Pct .381 .427
3 POINT FG-ATT 136-465 135-418
    3PT FG Pct .292 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 288-410 252-382
    FT Pct .702 .660
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 11.5
REBOUNDS 785 813
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 37.0
    Rebounds Margin -1.3 –
ASSISTS 239 269
    Assists Per Game 10.9 12.2
TURNOVERS 388 344
    Turnovers Per Game 17.6 15.6
    Turnovers Margin -2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 173 227
    Steals Per Game 7.9 10.3
BLOCKS 57 52
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.4
ATTENDANCE 3,571 4,316
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-325 11-392
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Montevallo 317 319 307 384 5 13 1364
Opponents 347 337 424 338 5 10 1481

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 LEE W 67-59 403
12/07/24 TREVECCA NAZARENE W 57-40 227
12/12/24 at  Delta St. L 59-61 278
12/14/24 at  Mississippi Col. L 48-58 127
12/19/24 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS W 82-79 172
12/21/24 UNION (TN) L 65-71 189
01/04/25 at  AUM L 69-88 185
01/09/25 at  Alabama Huntsville L 61-67 664
01/11/25 at  West Ala. W 70-60 234
01/16/25 VALDOSTA ST. W 69-64 712
01/18/25 WEST FLORIDA L 67-70 417
01/23/25 at  Trevecca Nazarene W 56-43 247
01/25/25 at  Lee L 53-76 397
01/30/25 MISSISSIPPI COL. L 52-78 274
02/01/25 DELTA ST. W 50-48 250
02/06/25 at  Union (TN) L 68-106 268
02/08/25 at  Christian Brothers W 80-69 500
02/15/25 AUM L 58-62 269
02/20/25 WEST ALA. W 67-62 269
02/22/25 ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE L 69-86 389
02/27/25 at  West Florida L 53-80 628
03/01/25 at  Valdosta St. L 44-54 788


